L09000069724

(Requestor's Name)
' (Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificatès of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300158518243

07/20/09---01027--013 **125:00



C. LEWIS

JUL 2 I 2009

EXAMINER

· COVER LETTER

	on of Corporations					
SUBJECT: Tree Branch LLC						
	Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclosed A	rticles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.					
Please return a	l correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
	William D Crabtree					
·	Name of Person					
	Tree Branch LLC					
	Firm/Company					
	3828 2nd Avenue North					
	Address					
	St Petersburg FL 33713					
	City/State and Zip Code					
	info@tampaprinter.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					
For further info	rmation concerning this matter, please call:					
	William D Crabtree at (813) 789-5225					
	Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number					
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:					
∕]\$125.00 Filir	g Fee \$\int_\$\$130.00 Filing Fee & \$\int_\$					
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301					

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Comp	pany is:					
Tree Branch LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")						
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address o	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:					
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:					
3828 2nd Avenue North St Petersburg FL 33713	3828 2nd Avenue North St Petersburg FL 33713					
The name and the Florida street address Willia 3828 2 Florida street address St Petersburg 3 City Having been named as registered agent liability company at the place designaregistered agent and agree to act in this statutes relating to the proper and comp	am D Crabtree Name Strict 20 Ind Avenue North ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
Registered trent	'A Signature (REOLURED)					

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED

. ...

ARTICLE IV-	ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):		1	
		or Managing Member is as follows:	2009 JUL 20 AM 11: 00	
m14.0			2009 JUL 20 Kirri	
<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Mana _l	~~ *	Name and Address:	SECRETARY OF STATE TABLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
"MGRM" = Mai	-		TALLAHASSEE	
MGR		William D Crabtree		
		3828 2nd Avenue North		
		St Petersburg 33713		
				
				
	· · · ·			
<i>a</i> .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
(Use attachment	if necessary)			
RTICLE V: Effective	date if other than the da	te of filing: 7//3/2009	(OPTIONAL)	
		pecific and cannot be more than five l		
or 90 days after the d	,	•	, ,	
	_			
REQUIRED SI	GNATURE:			
	Signature of a member o	ran authorized representative of a member	r.	
	(In accordance with section of this document constitute that the facts stated herein	n 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tes an affirmation under the penalties of perjulare true.)	ry	
	W	/illiam D Crabtree		
	Typed	or printed name of signee	-	
<u>Filing Fees</u>	<u>:</u>			

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)